ABOUT THE COLLEGE

IWelcome to Glocal University! At Glocal University, we believe in providing a holistic education that prepares students to thrive in a rapidly changing global landscape. Nestled amidst the picturesque langha range hills hills, Glocal University offers a breathtaking campus spread across 350 acres. Our university offers a serene and conducive environment for learning, innovation, and personal growth. Established with a vision to create leaders of tomorrow, Glocal University is recognized by the University Grants Commission (UGC) under Section 22 of UGC Act 1956 and established by the Glocal University Act, 2011 (UP Act no. 2 of 2012) (as passed by the Uttar Pradesh legislature), ensuring the highest standards of quality education.

CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS

- 1. All the accepted papers will be published in the international journals having ISSN & Impact factor.
- 2. Every author will get two certificates, one for paper publication in Journal other for paper presentation in conference.
- 3. All the papers of the conference will be published in the conference proceeding with ISBN.
- 4. All accepted papers will be indexed in Google scholar & IDIIF.

IMPORTANT DATES:

Conference Dates: 15TH May 2024

Website: www.conferenceworld.in, www.iardo.com

Paper Submission Deadline: 10th May 2024

Paper Acceptance Decision: After 5 days of submission

Camera Ready Paper submission & Registration Deadline: within 3 days after

acceptance

FEES DETAILS:

Non- Author Participation (Only for attending the conference): 500 INR

Presenting the paper in the conference (Max 3 Authors in a paper): 1000 INR

Publication in conference proceeding with ISBN (Max 3 Authors in a paper): 1500 INR Publication in conference proceeding with ISBN and Publication in Journal: 2000 INR (Peer Reviewed), 8000 INR (Web of Science), 12000 INR (Scopus)

If More than three authors, each additional author will have to pay 500 INR.

Page Limit 12, INR 100 will be Charge for each additional page.

All papers will undergo a double blind peer review process and the criteria for acceptance will be based on quality, originality, technical content and relevance.

CONTACT US:



ditor@conferenceworld.in



7830301515 , 9759005373



www.conferenceworld.in



www.iardo.com

VIRTUAL 9TH INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON

Research Developments in Applied Science, Engineering & Management

AEM-2024

Date: 15TH May 2024

ORGANIZED BY



VENUE:

DELHI-YAMUNOTRI MARG (STATE HIGHWAY 57), MIRZAPUR POLE, DIST - SAHARANPUR, U.P. - 247121, INDIA

IN ASSOCIATION WITH



